In the Supreme Court of the State of California

In re A.N., a Person Coming Under the Juvenile Court Law

Case No. S242494

THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA,

Plaintiff and Respondent,

v.

A.N.,

Defendant and Appellant.

SUPREME COURT

APR 04 2018

Jorge Nevarrete Clerk

Deputy

Second Appellate District, Case No. B275914 Ventura County Superior Court, Case No. 2015040294 The Honorable William R. Redmond, Commissioner

RESPONDENT'S ANSWER TO AMICUS BRIEF

XAVIER BECERRA
Attorney General of California
JANILL L. RICHARDS
Principal Deputy Solicitor General
CHRISTINA BULL ARNDT
Deputy Solicitor General
State Bar No. 175403
300 South Spring Street, Suite 1702
Los Angeles, CA 90013
(213) 269-6383
Christina.Arndt@doj.ca.gov
Attorneys for Plaintiff and Respondent

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
Introduction	4
Argument	4
I.	Referral to a SARB, Truancy Mediation, or a Comparable Program Is Not a Condition Precedent to Juvenile Court Jurisdiction
II.	There Is No Requirement to Give Four Parental Notifications Before the Juvenile Court Can Take Jurisdiction
III.	There Is No Conflict Between the Truancy Statutes and Other State and Federal Laws Protecting Children 6
Conclusion	8

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page
STATUTES	
20 United States Code § 1400 et seq. § 1412(2)(3)	7
42 United States Code § 11432(g)(1)(I) § 11432(g)(7)	
Education Code § 48260 § 48260.5 § 48261 § 48262 § 48263 § 48264.5 § 48850 et seq. § 49069.5 § 51101 § 51101, subd. (a)(4). § 56301	
Welfare and Institutions Code § 258, subd (a)(1) § 258, subd. (b)(6) § 601	7
